 TF Series
• Photolithography finished allows uniform stable performance
• Excellent shock resistance and environmental capability
• Low power consumption
• Suitable for time-keeping of clock and microcomputer
      PART NUMBER GUIDE
     TF-308GW -  32.768  - 20  -  E  - 125
PACKAGE TYPE          LOAD CAPACITANCE
TF-105  : cylinder type - 1.4x5mm       125 : 12,5pF
TF-206  : cylinder type - 2x6mm
TF-308  : cylinder type - 3x8mm
TF-206GW, TF-308GW : Gull Wing type
C-80      : SMD type - 8.0x3.8x2.6mm                                              OPERATING TEMPERATURE
C-32    : SMD type - 3.2x1.5x1.1mm                                                     TABLE 1
C-45     : SMD type - 4.5x1.5x0.9mm
FREQUENCY
32.768KHz
30.720KHz~153.600KHz             FREQUENCY TOLERANCE AT 25°C
                    ±20 ppm (STD)
   MODEL     TF serie
 Nominal Frequency  32.768KHz
 Operating Temperature Range  -20 to +70°C(STD)
 Storage Temperature Range   -55 to +125°C
 Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C)   +/-20ppm
 Temperature Coefficient (frequency)  -0.034ppm/ °C2 Max
 Load Capacitance (CL)  12.5pF
 Drive Level  1.0 µWMax
 Series Resistance  40kΩ Max
   Shunt Capacitance (Co)  1.0pF
 Aging (at 25°C)  3.0ppm/year Max
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
       CRYSTAL UNITS
       ASK
1
i
1
i
1
i
1
i
For other specifications, please contact our sales or engineering staff. (info@ask-electronic.com)
Admin
Rectangle
   TABLE 1
   OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
      -10~+60°C  A
      -20~+60°C  B
         0~+70°C               C
      -10~+70°C  D
      -20~+70°C  E
      -30~+60°C  F
      -20~+85°C  G
      -30~+70°C  H
      -30~+85°C   I
      -40~+85°C  J
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
       ASK
admin
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE-10~+60°C A-20~+60°C B0~+70°C C-10~+70°C D-20~+70°C E-30~+60°C F-20~+85°C G-30~+70°C H-30~+85°C I-40~+85°C J
admin
admin
admin
TF-308
TF-308
MECHANICAL DIMENSION
TF-206
Ø 2.0
3.0±0.3
6.0±0.2
TF-206GW     2x6.10mm
TF-308GW     3x8mm
TF-206GW / TF-308GW
Ø 3.1 Ø 3.1 Max
8.0±0.2
0.8
Ø 0.32
9.0 Min
Ø 2.1 Max
6.1 Max
0.7
Ø 0.22
4.0 Min
TF-308
Ø 1.5 Max
5.0 Max
Ø 0.20
4.0 Min
0.4
TF-105
2.0±0.36.10±0.1
2.54+/-0.2
 1.00
       ASK
C-80
C-32 C-45
       ASK
 SOLDERING REFLOW
Pb-free compliance
Component and Assembly Pb content shall be less than 0.1% by weight of the device (in
accordance with IPC/EIA J-STD-006) and shall not be intentionally introduced.
Product Information
For a product to be RoHS compliant, it must satisfy several conditions:
• Contain no more than the specified limits of the target hazardous substances set out in
the RoHS Directive
• Able to withstand Pb-free 260°C solder reflow profile below
• External packaging and terminations are Pb-free
• Internal PCB, components, solders, and terminations are Pb-free
       ASK
       ASK
SPECIFICATION OF CRYSTAL